**Table 1: Proposed Tariff Rates** 

	Proposed Tariff Rates			
Categories	Existing Tariff Rate VEP	Fuel Component	Non-Fuel Component	New Tariff Rate VEP
Domestic Customers (kWh)				
Subsidized Domestic Customers*	\$0.3310	\$0.1510	\$0.2372	\$0.3882
Non-Subsidized Domestic Customers	\$0.3310	\$0.1510	\$0.2372	\$0.3882
Institutions (kWh)**	\$0.3310	\$0.1510	\$0.2372	\$0.3882
Place of Worship (kWh)	\$0.3310	\$0.1510	\$0.2372	\$0.3882
Streetlights (kWh)	\$0.3310	\$0.1510	\$0.2372	\$0.3882
Domestic Minimum Charge (20 units)	\$0.3310	\$0.1510	\$0.2372	\$0.3882
Commercial Customers (kWh)				
Step 1 Tariff (0 - 14,999)	\$0.3990	\$0.1510	\$0.3169	\$0.4679
Step 2 Tariff (>14,999)	\$0.4180	\$0.1510	\$0.3392	\$0.4902
Commercial Minimum Charge (40 Units)	\$0.3990	\$0.1510	\$0.3169	\$0.4679
Industrial Customers (Energy charge, kWh)				
Tariff Band 1- Demand between 75kW to 500kW	\$0.2707	\$0.1510	\$0.1664	\$0.3174
Tariff Band 2- Demand between 500kW to 1000kW	\$0.2945	\$0.1510	\$0.1944	\$0.3454
Tariff Band 3- Demand over 1000kW	\$0.3183	\$0.1510	\$0.2223	\$0.3733
Industrial Customers (kW) - Minimum Charge				
(75KW)	\$34.39	-	\$40.3292	\$40.3292
Industrial Customers (Demand Charge, kW)				
Tariff Band 1- Demand between 75kW to 500kW	\$34.39	-	\$40.3292	\$40.3292
Tariff Band 2- Demand between 500kW to 1000kW	\$36.57	-	\$42.8856	\$42.8856
Tariff Band 3- Demand over 1000kW	\$38.19	-	\$44.7854	\$44.7854
Reactive Sales (kWh)	\$0.4180	-	\$0.4902	\$0.4902

<sup>\*</sup> Currently, for units less than or equal to 100kWh per month, government electricity subsidy of 15.90 cents/unit will apply for domestic customers that meet the combined household income of \$30,000 or less per annum

<sup>\*\*</sup>Government provides electricity subsidy to Institutions (Primary and Secondary Schools) at a rate of 12.51 cents/unit on the first 200 units of electricity consumed in a month